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reply given to Starred Question No.
:57 on the 26th July, 1966 and state:

(a)whether the recommendations of the Committee appointed by the Central Government in connection with the development of sugarcane and the rehabilitation of sugar mills in Bihar have since been examined by Government;

(b) it not, the for the delay;’ and

reasons

(¢) when a final decision is likely to be taken in the matter?

The Deputy Mimster in the Minls-
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The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Food, Agriculture, Community Development ang Cooperation (Shri Shyam Dhar Misra): (a) and (b). The details of the proposal are still under examination.

Dairy Cattle

44. Shrj Subodh Hansda:
Shri §. C. Samanta:
Shri P. C. Borooah:
Shri Bhagwat Jha Asad:
Shri M. L. Dwivedi:
Dr. M. M. Das:

Will the Minister of Food, Agriculture,. C ity Devel and

try of Food, Agriculture, C Development and Cooperation Shinde): (a) to (¢). The recommendations of the Committee regarding development of sugarcane have been brought to the notice of the State Government who will take these into consideration while drawing up their Fourth Five Yecar Plah schemes for sugarcane development.

(Shrl

As for the rehabilitation and modernisation .of the sugar factories, the implementation of this recommendation involves large finances and the matter is under examination in consultation with the various interests concerned.

Central Agrictltural Staff College

43. Shri Yashpal Singh:
Shri Bagri:
Shri Ram Sewak Yadav:

Will the Mmmter ot Food, All'lcﬂ-
ture, C y De and
Coeperation be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarreq Question No. 3040 on the 23rd August,
1966 and state:

(a) whether a final decision in regard to the proposal to set up a Centra) Agricultural Staff College in India during the Fourth Plan period has since been taken by Government;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Ceoperation be pl d to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Danish Government have offered to set up a centre for raising dairy cattle;

'

(b) if =0, where it will be set up;

(¢) the estimated cost of the project; and

(d) the participation of Government in this project?

The Deputy Minister In the Ministry of Food, Agriculture, Community Development and Cooperation (Shri Shinde): (a) to (d). A joint Indo-

Danish Project for a Dairy Cattle Centre was started at Hesserghata (Bangalore) with effect from the 1st June, 1964. According to the initial agreement signed, this project is for six years at a total estimated cost of Rs, 46.60 lakhs. The Indian Government’s share has been estimated at Rs. 16.75 lakhs to cover mainly cost of buildings, land development, provision of water and electricity, and for sharing recurring expenditure from 1967-68 onwards,

Nehru Lok

45. Shri Basappa: Will the Minister of Transport, Aviation, Shipping and Tourism be pleased to state:

(a) whether Mywore Government are planning to have ‘“Nehru Lok”
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